



Armada Cup 2018

Plymouth Life Centre

Plymouth



Saturday, 10 February, 2018 ~ Tuesday, 13 February, 2018

Detailed Results

7.0.1.1

Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Madeline COQUOZ (1999) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving																
101B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.0	8.0	7.0			36.5	43.80	43.80	
301B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			6.5	6.0	7.0			34.0	40.80	84.60	
403B	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			8.0	7.5	7.0			37.0	46.62	131.22	
205B	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			7.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	55.80	187.02	
5152B	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.0			25.0	45.00	232.02	
2	Evelyna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0																
	Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy																
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			6.5	7.0	6.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
403B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	79.80	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			32.5	46.80	126.60	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.0	7.0	6.0			31.0	50.22	176.82	
5132D	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			6.0	7.0	6.0			32.0	40.32	217.14	
3	Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving																
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	74.40	
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.0			31.0	39.06	113.46	
405C	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			5.0	6.0	6.0			27.0	43.74	157.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5			32.0	46.08	203.28	
4	Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team																
	Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club																
401B	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	7.0			5.5	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
301B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			6.5	7.0	6.0			31.0	37.20	72.00	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			32.0	40.32	112.32	
203B	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	38.94	151.26	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	3.5	4.5			4.5	5.5	5.0			25.0	36.00	187.26	
5	Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving																
401B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	34.20	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	67.80	
303C	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			31.5	37.80	105.60	
203B	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			26.5	34.98	140.58	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			30.0	43.20	183.78	
6	Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving																
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			30.0	36.00	36.00	
301B	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			5.5	5.0	5.0			24.5	29.40	65.40	
203C	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	5.0	5.5			27.5	31.35	96.75	
105B	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			28.5	41.04	137.79	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	37.80	175.59	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Maisie KIVLOCHAN (2001) -- Dacorun Diving Club #907359																	
Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorun Diving Club #956045																	
103B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	6.0			5.5	5.0	6.0			26.5	31.80	65.40	
301B	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	5.5	6.5			27.0	30.78	96.18	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			5.0	5.0	5.0			25.0	31.50	127.68	
105C	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			30.0	39.60	167.28	

Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving																	
Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving																	
201B	3	2.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0			7.5	6.5	6.5			35.0	42.00	84.60	
5152B	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			7.5	8.0	7.0			37.0	66.60	151.20	
107B	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			4.0	4.5	5.0			25.5	47.43	198.63	
405C	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			8.0	8.0	7.5			39.0	63.18	261.81	
2 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving																	
Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			8.0	8.0	7.5			37.0	44.40	44.40	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			7.5	8.0	7.5			36.0	43.20	87.60	
5132D	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			8.0	7.5	8.0			36.5	45.99	133.59	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.5	6.5	6.5			34.0	48.96	182.55	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			33.0	53.46	236.01	
3 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178																	
Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.5			32.0	38.40	75.00	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.5	7.0			34.5	49.68	124.68	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	46.17	170.85	
5235D	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	56.28	227.13	
4 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving																	
Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving																	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	80.40	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			5.0	5.5	5.5			27.5	39.60	120.00	
5235D	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	5.5			29.0	48.72	168.72	
205C	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			30.5	51.24	219.96	
5 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Oliver CAZALY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
201B	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	4.0	5.0			5.0	6.0	5.0			27.5	33.00	72.00	
105B	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			8.0	8.0	6.5			36.5	52.56	124.56	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	3.0	3.5			4.0	5.5	4.0			21.5	34.83	159.39	
5132D	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.0			34.0	42.84	202.23	

Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving																	
Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			7.0	8.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			7.5	8.0	8.0			36.5	43.80	85.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
303C	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	7.0	7.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.0	37.80	123.60	
403B	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	42.48	166.08	
2	Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club																
	Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club																
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	8.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			6.5	6.0	7.5			29.5	35.40	78.00	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5			35.5	46.86	124.86	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			6.5	7.0	7.5			31.0	40.92	165.78	
3	Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club																
	Searen BRETT (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club																
103B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201A	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	3.5	4.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			28.5	34.20	73.80	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			7.0	7.0	6.0			30.0	39.60	113.40	
104C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			30.5	40.26	153.66	
4	Daisy FOWLER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club																
	Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club																
201B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	4.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.5	7.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	72.00	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			5.5	5.0	4.5			24.0	31.68	103.68	
104C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.0			31.5	41.58	145.26	
5	Lucy GUTIERREZ-FREEMAN (2005) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving																
401B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			7.5	7.5	8.0			34.5	41.40	41.40	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	3.0			6.0	5.0	6.0			26.5	31.80	73.20	
201B	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	27.84	101.04	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.5	30.09	131.13	
6	Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving																
401B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			0.5	0.5	2.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			27.5	33.00	51.00	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			5.0	5.5	5.0			25.5	26.01	77.01	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			6.5	6.0	6.0			27.5	36.30	113.31	

Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Jack BURROWS (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club																
	Arthur TURNER-ROWE (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club																
201B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			8.0	7.5	7.0			35.5	42.60	84.60	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.5	36.60	121.20	
303C	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			6.0	6.0	5.0			25.0	31.50	152.70	
2	Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving																
	Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving																
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	7.5	7.0			6.0	5.5	5.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			5.5	6.5	5.5			31.5	37.80	72.60	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	7.5	7.5			5.0	5.0	5.0			28.5	37.62	110.22	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			5.5	6.0	5.0			29.5	35.40	145.62	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club																	
Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club																	
201A	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	73.20	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			6.5	5.0	6.0			26.0	34.32	107.52	
104C	1	2.2	4.0	2.5	5.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			27.0	35.64	143.16	
4 Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Wilfred JOHNSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
301B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0			31.5	37.80	77.40	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			4.0	4.5	5.0			25.0	33.00	110.40	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.0	5.5			27.0	32.40	142.80	
5 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
103B	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			27.5	33.00	33.00	
201B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	6.0	5.5			29.5	35.40	68.40	
301B	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.5	7.5	7.0			35.0	35.70	104.10	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			26.0	34.32	138.42	
6 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Luke HARDY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			7.5	7.0	8.0			34.0	40.80	40.80	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	5.0			29.0	34.80	75.60	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	4.0			23.5	22.56	98.16	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			29.5	28.32	126.48	
7 Illan STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	5.0	5.0			27.0	32.40	32.40	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	35.40	67.80	
301B	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			5.0	6.0	5.5			27.0	27.54	95.34	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			5.0	4.5	5.0			23.0	30.36	125.70	
8 Oliver WIGNALL (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
Reuben HAVENGA (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			4.5	5.0	6.0			25.0	30.00	30.00	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			6.0	7.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	66.60	
201C	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			6.0	7.0	5.5			27.5	24.75	91.35	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			5.5	5.0	5.0			24.0	23.04	114.39	

Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Desharne BENT-ASHMEIL (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	31.20	65.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	24.15	89.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	39.90	129.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	35.65	164.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	42.00	206.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	52.00	258.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Evelyna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	66.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	33.15	99.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	41.80	141.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	40.80	181.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	42.55	224.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	30.00	254.40	
3 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	34.85	67.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	99.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	5.0					12.5	27.50	126.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	40.25	166.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	38.40	205.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	43.20	248.45	
4 Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	63.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	84.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	42.90	127.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	42.00	169.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	2.5					8.0	16.80	185.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	44.40	230.30	
5 Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	28.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	64.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	29.60	93.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	120.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.0					10.5	24.15	144.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	40.80	185.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	44.40	229.40	
6 Millie-Rose HARTLEY (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	30.60	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	22.95	77.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	112.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	34.80	147.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	35.00	182.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	37.80	220.35	
7 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	53.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	38.50	92.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	37.00	129.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	33.60	163.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	29.40	192.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.0					9.5	22.80	215.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	30.60	85.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	116.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	27.60	144.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	34.65	178.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	30.00	208.70	
9 Lily GODBOLE (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	78.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	109.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	34.10	143.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	29.00	172.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	35.20	208.15	
10 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	4.0					10.5	17.85	82.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	37.80	120.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0					8.5	18.70	138.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	3.5					11.0	25.30	164.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	38.40	202.55	
11 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	56.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	22.95	79.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	25.30	105.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	34.00	139.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	30.00	169.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.0					13.5	32.40	201.45	
12 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	61.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	90.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	115.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	28.80	144.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	173.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	200.65	
13 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	59.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	88.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	119.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5					8.5	20.40	140.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	40.80	181.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5					6.5	13.00	194.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	85.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	27.20	112.70	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	23.80	136.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	27.50	164.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	29.70	193.70	
15 Robyn LOW (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	57.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	24.00	81.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	26.40	107.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	24.70	132.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	38.50	171.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.5	3.5					9.0	21.60	192.60	
16 Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	19.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0					12.0	26.40	45.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	34.00	79.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	108.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.0					10.5	22.05	130.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	31.90	162.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	23.10	185.55	
17 Charis BELL (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	26.40	50.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	75.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	103.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	6.0					14.5	29.00	132.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0					9.5	20.90	153.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	32.40	185.40	
18 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	54.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	82.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	110.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	28.00	138.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	28.60	167.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.0					8.0	16.80	184.30	
19 Milly ORGILL (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1179018													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	22.95	22.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	24.65	47.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	25.20	72.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	31.00	103.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	25.30	129.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	28.35	157.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5					7.5	16.50	173.95	

Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	34.20	34.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	35.15	69.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	41.00	110.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	53.20	163.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	50.40	213.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	44.10	258.05	
2 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	35.10	64.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	36.75	101.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	40.80	142.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	40.70	182.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	45.60	228.55	
3 Jenna DAVISON (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	37.05	69.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	36.75	106.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	34.65	141.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	38.50	179.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	43.20	222.95	
4 Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	39.90	76.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	35.00	111.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	144.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0					12.0	28.80	173.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	44.55	218.15	
5 Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	41.80	72.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	31.50	103.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	27.55	131.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	32.40	163.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	39.15	202.80	
6 Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	29.70	59.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	93.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	36.75	130.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	35.00	165.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	201.55	
7 Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	28.80	60.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	26.60	87.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	33.60	121.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	34.65	155.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	39.60	195.25	
8 Saeren BRETT (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	27.55	58.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	28.00	86.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	35.15	121.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	34.65	155.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	38.40	194.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	29.45	61.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	31.00	92.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	33.25	126.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	31.00	157.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.0				16.5	36.30	193.40	
10 Evie QUINN SAMWAYS MORTBY (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5				13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	31.50	53.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0				16.0	33.60	86.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	36.00	122.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5				17.5	33.25	155.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	32.00	187.95	
11 Eleanor TURNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5				17.5	33.25	60.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0				11.5	24.15	84.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	30.40	115.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	37.40	152.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	35.10	187.50	
12 Daisy FOWLER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	33.25	64.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	26.40	91.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	33.60	124.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	34.20	158.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5				11.5	25.30	184.25	
13 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5				18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	57.60	
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	27.75	85.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	27.20	112.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	29.70	142.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0				16.5	31.35	173.60	
14 Millie TAYLOR (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	30.60	30.60	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	25.90	56.50	
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	24.00	80.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	7.0				18.0	28.80	109.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	32.30	141.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	31.35	172.95	
15 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5				20.5	28.70	28.70	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5				15.0	27.00	55.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	25.60	81.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	27.90	109.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	31.00	140.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	27.55	167.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Maia PEARSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	34.20	58.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	81.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	28.80	110.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	136.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	30.40	166.90	
17 Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	29.25	55.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	28.80	84.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	31.50	116.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	139.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	3.0					13.0	24.70	164.05	
18 Megan BEASLEY (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	29.45	29.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	26.40	55.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	28.50	84.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	26.00	110.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	27.55	137.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.0					11.5	25.30	163.20	
19 Lucy GUTIERREZ-FREEMAN (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	27.00	52.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	76.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	103.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	27.55	130.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	29.45	160.40	
20 Brooke RYAN (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	31.50	31.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	56.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	77.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.0	3.0					7.5	16.50	94.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	31.35	125.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	29.45	154.90	
21 Molly LEFEVER (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.5					17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	49.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	70.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	24.30	95.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	31.35	126.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	27.50	154.05	
22 Natalia IVANOV (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	41.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	27.20	69.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	25.20	94.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	26.60	120.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0					9.0	19.80	140.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Emma BORCHARDT (2006) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	16.10	34.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	54.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	27.90	82.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	24.00	106.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	22.80	129.20	
24 Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	42.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	26.10	68.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	24.30	92.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5					12.0	18.00	110.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0					8.5	16.15	126.65	

Girls E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	54.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	83.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	34.00	117.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	42.90	160.10	
2 Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	31.20	56.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	33.15	89.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	29.00	118.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	40.70	159.55	
3 Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	54.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	82.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	37.40	147.45	
4 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	51.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	30.60	81.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	111.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	145.70	
5 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	72.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	99.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	135.55	
6 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	20.00	47.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	27.20	74.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	24.65	98.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	36.00	134.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Meah THORNGATE (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	72.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	96.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	129.05	

Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	39.10	39.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	37.60	76.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	28.80	105.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	32.30	137.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	170.80	
2 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	52.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	34.00	86.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	35.20	122.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	38.40	160.40	
3 Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	59.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	85.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	120.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	38.40	159.20	
4 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	60.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	90.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	117.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	151.30	
5 Archie BIGGIN (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	32.25	32.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	26.40	82.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	30.60	113.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	34.10	147.35	
6 Reuben HAVENGA (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	75.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	103.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	37.40	140.40	
7 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	59.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	2.5	2.0	2.0					6.5	10.40	69.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	101.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	28.80	130.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Luke HARDY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	44.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	70.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	101.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	128.45	
9 Oliver HEATH (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	3.5	3.5	3.5					10.5	13.65	37.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	65.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	93.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	30.80	126.20	
10 Oliver WIGNALL (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.0					12.0	18.00	40.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	64.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	85.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	114.60	
11 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	9.00	38.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	61.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	22.10	83.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	28.60	112.15	
12 Theo STEVENS (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	20.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	18.20	39.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	17.25	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	81.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	101.85	

Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	59.50	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	91.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	127.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.0			17.5	42.00	169.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	216.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	257.35	
2 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	63.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	100.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	140.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	184.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	220.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	246.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	93.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	129.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	173.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	26.45	200.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	243.55	
4 Alex WALTON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	59.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	96.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	129.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	4.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	171.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	3.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	27.60	199.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	231.70	
5 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	61.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	90.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	128.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	159.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	195.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	231.60	
6 Maxwell SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	65.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	92.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	125.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	26.45	152.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	193.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	229.05	
7 Ethan BENNETT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	60.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	89.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	122.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	159.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	185.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	225.30	
8 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	89.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	123.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	145.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	180.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	213.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Oliver CAZALY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	27.00	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	78.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	110.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	139.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	27.60	167.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	208.15	
10 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	56.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	111.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	133.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	165.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	199.30	
11 Declan ROGAN (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	62.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	92.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	123.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	147.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	166.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	198.70	
12 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	53.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	75.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	109.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	22.80	132.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	165.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	190.60	
13 Alfie COOK (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1238570													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	47.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	71.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	106.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	138.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	165.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.0	14.40	179.50	
14 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	56.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	83.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	111.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	142.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	16.80	159.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.0	16.80	176.50	

Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	56.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	62.10	118.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	49.00	167.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	63.00	230.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	290.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	330.70	
2 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	61.50	61.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	34.50	96.00	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	36.75	132.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	69.75	202.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	58.50	261.00	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	57.75	318.75	
3 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	45.90	93.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	149.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	189.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	236.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	298.20	
4 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	87.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	137.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	50.40	188.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	42.00	230.10	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	51.80	281.90	
5 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	42.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	49.00	91.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	36.40	127.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	178.70	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	54.00	232.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	49.00	281.70	
6 Tom DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	63.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	111.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	159.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	213.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	268.45	
7 Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	63.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	112.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	40.00	152.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	40.50	192.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	32.20	224.90	
8 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	43.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	87.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	128.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0			3.5	9.80	138.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	45.00	183.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	31.25	214.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	33.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	66.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	52.65	119.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	30.80	150.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	28.00	178.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	28.50	206.80	
10 Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	59.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0			11.0	19.80	79.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	113.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	151.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	186.70	
11 Callum BELL (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	34.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	21.60	56.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	16.80	73.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0			7.5	21.00	94.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	129.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	159.20	

Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	35.15	86.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	117.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5			18.0	39.60	156.65	
2 Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	62.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	90.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	122.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	153.10	
3 Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	82.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	108.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	143.05	
4 Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	78.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	109.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	141.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Meah THORNGATE (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	46.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	77.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	101.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	127.25	
6 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	48.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	76.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	3.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	125.75	
7 Yvie TUCKER (2009) -- Plymouth Diving													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	48.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	21.45	70.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	90.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	110.30	
8 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	1.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			4.5	8.10	34.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	62.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	19.00	81.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	108.55	
9 Evie SWEETMAN (2008) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	14.70	33.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	14.40	47.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.5			9.0	16.20	64.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	2.0			8.0	12.80	76.85	

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	36.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	64.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	104.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	154.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	203.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	63.00	266.55	
2 Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	66.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	109.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	165.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	205.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	53.30	259.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	61.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	105.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	152.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	197.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	40.50	237.70	
4 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	33.75	33.75	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	68.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	106.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	39.00	145.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	189.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	234.05	
5 Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	55.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	91.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	132.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	58.05	190.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	232.50	
6 Jack BURROWS (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.5	36.75	36.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	68.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	115.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	33.35	148.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	31.25	180.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	223.25	
7 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	96.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	55.35	151.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	187.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	33.60	221.40	
8 Arthur TURNER-ROWE (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	102.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	142.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	172.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	196.15	
9 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	57.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	85.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	123.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	147.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	188.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Yassen SINJAB (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	57.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	84.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	111.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	146.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	182.70	
11 Wilfred JOHNSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	57.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	77.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	110.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	144.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	180.80	
12 Nathaniel GREIG (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	58.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	86.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	116.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	33.60	149.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	180.35	
13 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	44.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	66.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	97.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	129.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	166.80	
14 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	49.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	72.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	111.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	136.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	162.45	
15 Illan STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	39.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	60.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	80.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	109.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	146.55	
16 Ben KEARTON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	72.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	92.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	112.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	129.75	

Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	56.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	107.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	144.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	184.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	240.15	
2 Louise BRADLEY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	85.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	131.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	184.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	225.05	
3 Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			21.5	38.70	38.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	32.20	70.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	115.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	149.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	47.50	196.55	
4 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	70.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	113.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	151.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	191.60	
5 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	27.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	43.70	71.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	109.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	37.80	147.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	187.00	
6 Connie DEIGHTON (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	40.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	28.35	69.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	120.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	16.80	137.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	179.75	
7 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	65.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	104.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	133.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	174.25	
8 Elisabeth CULLEN (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	68.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	105.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	137.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	164.95	
9 Maisie KIVLOCHAN (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	61.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			17.5	42.00	103.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	135.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	28.35	163.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	32.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	64.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	97.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	127.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	157.95	
11 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	30.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	58.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	90.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	117.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	156.35	
12 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	69.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	96.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.5	2.0			9.5	19.95	116.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	146.85	
13 Rosie WILSON-BURRELL (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	26.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	51.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	94.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			10.5	28.35	123.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	145.05	

Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	100.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	136.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	170.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	214.50	
2 Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	37.40	99.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	134.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	170.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	206.60	
3 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	98.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	139.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	25.20	164.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	205.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	63.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	89.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	124.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	167.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	200.80	
5 Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	62.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	94.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	126.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	162.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	198.80	
6 Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	59.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	87.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	119.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	152.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	189.60	
7 Daisy FOWLER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	55.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	83.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	110.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	149.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	186.20	
8 Saeren BRETT (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	57.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	88.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			8.5	17.00	105.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	144.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	183.30	
9 Jenna DAVISON (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	28.90	85.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	125.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	153.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	183.20	
10 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	86.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	120.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	148.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	181.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Millie TAYLOR (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	52.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	81.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	114.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	146.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	181.30	
12 Brooke RYAN (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	52.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	85.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	120.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	149.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	180.05	
13 Evie QUINN SAMWAYS MORTBY (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	51.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	79.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	118.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	147.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	169.80	
14 Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	46.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	75.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	99.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	129.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	168.80	
15 Megan BEASLEY (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	43.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	68.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	99.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	133.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	27.60	161.50	
16 Lucy GUTIERREZ-FREEMAN (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	51.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	79.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	105.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	134.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	160.70	
17 Molly LEFEVER (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	78.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	97.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	127.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	160.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Rose LEARY (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	49.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	73.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	102.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	26.40	128.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	156.90	
19 Eleanor TURNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	48.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	70.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	36.30	107.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	133.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	156.05	
20 Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	52.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	75.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	104.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	133.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	21.85	154.95	
21 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	52.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	72.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	97.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	120.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	142.15	
22 Natalia IVANOV (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	49.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	70.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	93.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	117.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	140.80	
23 Emma BORCHARDT (2006) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	65.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	86.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	113.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	140.50	
24 Maia PEARSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	38.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	59.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	86.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	110.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	139.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
25	Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	38.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.0			11.5	17.25	55.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	77.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	100.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	24.80	125.75	

High Dive

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving												
5321D Reverse Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	49.00	49.00	
5246B Back Double Somersault 3 Twists	10	4.1	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	94.30	143.30	
2	Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
5141B Forward Double Somersault Half Twist	10	2.0	7.5	9.0	9.0					25.5	51.00	51.00	
5143B Front Double Somersault 1 1/2 Twists	10	2.8	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	60.20	111.20	
3	Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving												
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.0	9.0	8.5	9.0					26.5	53.00	53.00	
302C Reverse Somersault	10	2.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	50.00	103.00	
4	Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving												
5141B Forward Double Somersault Half Twist	10	2.0	7.5	6.0	7.0					20.5	41.00	41.00	
5143B Front Double Somersault 1 1/2 Twists	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	58.80	99.80	
5	Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving												
302C Reverse Somersault	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	38.00	38.00	
5143B Front Double Somersault 1 1/2 Twists	10	2.8	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	61.60	99.60	
6	Iris SCHMIDBAUER (1995) -- Plymouth Diving												
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	43.00	43.00	
5242B Back Double Somersault 2 Twists	10	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	52.00	95.00	
7	Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving												
202C Back Somersault	10	1.7	4.0	5.5	5.5					15.0	25.50	25.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	10	2.1	4.5	4.0	2.0					10.5	22.05	47.55	
8	Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving												
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.0	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	38.00	38.00	
5141C Forward Double Somersault Half Twist	10	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	38.00	

Girls B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Desharne BENT-ASHMEIL (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	41.40	41.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	87.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	137.70	
2	Evelyna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0												
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	44.00	44.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	92.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	136.85	
3=	Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	93.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	132.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3= Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	82.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	132.75	
5 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	37.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	75.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	114.75	
6 Millie-Rose HARTLEY (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.5			4.0	9.60	9.60	2
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	38.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	72.20	

Girls C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	82.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	129.40	
2 Jenna DAVISON (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	81.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	39.60	121.20	
3 Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	38.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	72.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	118.70	
4 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	38.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	73.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	112.00	
5 Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	64.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	102.00	
6 Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	33.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	58.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	35.10	93.55	

Girls E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	62.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	38.50	101.40	
2 Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	61.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	94.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	56.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	94.35	
4 Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	53.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	92.20	
5 Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	53.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	89.85	
6 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	77.30	

Boys E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	72.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	31.20	103.50	
2 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	58.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	101.05	
3 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	58.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	92.75	
4 Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	57.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	86.55	
5 Reuben HAVENGA (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	55.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	85.10	
6 Archie BIGGIN (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	41.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	77.55	

Boys B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	36.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	48.30	84.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	135.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	80.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	125.60	
3 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	92.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	124.95	
4 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	34.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	74.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	106.50	
5 Alex WALTON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	38.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	74.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	99.25	
6 Maxwell SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			11.5	24.15	24.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	58.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	94.95	

Mens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	57.00	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	63.00	120.00	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.0	77.00	197.00	
2 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	44.55	44.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	94.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	54.60	148.65	
3 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	46.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	88.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.5	49.00	137.20	
4 Tom DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	36.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	86.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	135.40	
5 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	49.50	49.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	43.40	92.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	129.30	
6 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	33.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	36.40	70.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	127.15	

Girls E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	26.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	53.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	87.30	
2 Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	56.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	86.55	
3 Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	23.75	23.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	48.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	84.25	
4 Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	60.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	82.75	
5 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	26.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	49.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	82.55	
6 Meah THORNGATE (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	51.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			8.0	17.60	69.20	

Boys C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	60.75	111.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	148.95	
2 Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	55.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			10.5	31.50	87.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	141.90	
3 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	95.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	46.25	141.45	
4 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	54.00	54.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	87.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	136.20	
5 Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	83.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	135.75	
6 Jack BURROWS (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	34.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	2.0	1.0	4.5	1.0	4.5			7.5	18.75	53.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	100.05	

Womens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Connie DEIGHTON (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	48.60	48.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	53.20	101.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	140.20	
2	Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.0	51.30	51.30	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	39.00	90.30	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	46.50	136.80	
3	Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180												
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	37.95	37.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	44.55	82.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	126.90	
4	Louise BRADLEY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	45.90	45.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	37.80	83.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	125.70	
5	Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	32.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	39.20	71.60	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	43.75	115.35	
6	Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving												
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	31.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	57.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	93.10	

Girls C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	33.35	33.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.5	45.15	78.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	118.10	
2	Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	34.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	73.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	107.20	
3	Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	24.00	24.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	63.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	101.00	
4	Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	37.40	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	29.70	67.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	100.10	
5	Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	28.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	69.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	97.85	
6	Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0		5.5	13.20	13.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		19.0	38.00	51.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	88.60	

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	32.80	32.80
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	70.60
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	19.5	37.05	107.65
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	44.40	152.05
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	21.0	54.60	206.65
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	65.10	271.75

2 Alex WALTON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	24.80	24.80
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	42.00	66.80
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	38.00	104.80
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	16.5	39.60	144.40
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	194.80
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.0	59.40	254.20

3 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	27.20	27.20
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	33.25	60.45
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	43.05	103.50
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	18.5	48.10	151.60
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.5	40.60	192.20
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	16.0	44.80	237.00

4 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.0	31.50	31.50
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	34.65	66.15
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	34.00	100.15
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	48.00	148.15
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	14.0	37.80	185.95
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	20.0	48.00	233.95

5 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	40.95	74.55
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	44.00	118.55
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	13.5	31.05	149.60
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	37.20	186.80
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.5	44.55	231.35

6 Ethan BENNETT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	29.60	29.60
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	31.50	61.10
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.0	36.00	97.10
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	45.60	142.70
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.5	39.15	181.85
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	47.60	229.45

7 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	69.00
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	41.00	110.00
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	46.80	156.80
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	44.55	201.35
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	9.0	25.20	226.55

8 Maxwell SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.5	34.40	34.40
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	35.70	70.10
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.5	39.00	109.10
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	39.60	148.70
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	16.5	46.20	194.90
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	11.5	31.05	225.95

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	42.00	72.40	
201B	Back Dive	10	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	27.00	99.40	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.5	41.85	141.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	30.80	172.05	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0		12.0	33.60	205.65	
10 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	63.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	98.45	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	143.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	33.75	177.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5		9.0	25.20	202.40	
11 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C	Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	58.15	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	32.30	90.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	124.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	30.80	154.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	190.85	
12 Alfie COOK (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1238570													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	31.45	88.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	27.50	115.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	25.00	140.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	28.80	169.60	
13 Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	20.80	44.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	44.60	1
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0		14.5	34.80	79.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0		11.0	25.30	104.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	139.35	

Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	30.75	30.75	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		19.0	24.70	55.45	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		18.0	41.40	96.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5		21.0	35.70	132.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.5	34.65	167.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	48.00	215.20	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	258.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	37.70	296.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	57.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	89.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	121.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	155.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	43.70	199.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	44.20	243.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	286.50	
3 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	60.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	91.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	119.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	161.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	192.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	238.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	283.10	
4 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	86.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	126.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	163.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	29.90	193.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	233.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	273.90	
5 Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	63.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	94.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	124.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	161.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	197.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	39.60	236.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	270.45	
6 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	89.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	118.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	145.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	178.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	208.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	247.85	
7 Louise BRADLEY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	88.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	119.45	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	161.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	39.00	200.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	241.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.5	0.5	0.5	2.0	0.5			1.5	3.60	244.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	58.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	87.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			8.5	14.45	101.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	137.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	172.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	206.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	240.55	
9 Connie DEIGHTON (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	45.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	72.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	101.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	136.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	176.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			12.0	28.80	205.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	236.85	
10 Rosie WILSON-BURRELL (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	52.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	76.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	108.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	140.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	174.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	203.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	20.80	223.90	
11 Iris SCHMIDBAUER (1995) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	62.05	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	87.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	112.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	141.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			10.0	23.00	164.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	194.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			10.5	23.10	217.55	
12 Anna BRADESCU (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	54.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	24.80	78.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.5			3.5	5.95	84.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	116.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	31.20	147.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	178.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	37.50	216.20	
13 Elisabeth CULLEN (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	52.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	78.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	117.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	143.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	23.00	166.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	197.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.5	18.00	215.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	45.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	3.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	71.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	97.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			6.0	12.60	109.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	143.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	172.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	204.95	
15 Kate SAXBY (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	41.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			14.0	22.40	63.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	86.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	108.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	136.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	161.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	190.50	
16 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	52.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	73.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	98.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	3.5			5.5	12.10	110.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	20.70	131.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	163.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	21.60	185.05	
17 Maisie KIVLOCHAN (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	53.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	23.00	76.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	100.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	130.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	24.15	154.75	
404C Inward Double Somersault	1	2.8	3.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	21.00	175.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	1.0	0.5	1.5	0.5			2.5	6.00	181.75	

Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	76.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	6.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	123.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	168.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	224.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	40.60	264.75	
2 Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	75.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	108.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	144.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	201.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	246.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	37.80	67.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		19.0	38.00	105.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	48.00	153.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0		16.5	46.20	199.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	45.90	245.50	
4 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5		20.5	43.05	75.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	110.05	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.5	49.20	159.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0		14.0	39.20	198.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	43.40	241.85	
5 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.0	31.50	31.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		18.0	37.80	69.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	107.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	155.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	31.05	186.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0		15.5	37.20	223.35	
6 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0		22.5	40.50	74.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	34.65	108.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.0	35.10	143.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	34.80	178.65	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	39.60	218.25	
7 Jack BURROWS (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	56.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.5	37.05	93.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0		14.0	30.80	124.10	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	31.25	155.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	38.40	193.75	
8 Wilfred JOHNSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	60.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5		12.5	22.50	82.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5		10.0	24.00	106.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	37.80	144.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	44.40	188.70	
9 Arthur TURNER-ROWE (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5		15.5	31.00	60.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	25.20	85.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	29.40	115.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	148.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	31.35	180.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	56.85	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	89.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	120.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.0	27.00	147.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	177.90	
11 Nathaniel GREIG (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	30.60	30.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0		15.5	24.80	55.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	35.00	90.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	118.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	26.00	144.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	176.10	
12 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.0	26.60	57.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		13.5	28.35	85.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	116.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		12.0	22.80	139.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		16.0	35.20	174.85	
13 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0		14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0		14.0	29.40	51.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	6.0		14.0	25.20	77.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	107.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	25.00	132.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	7.0		18.5	40.70	173.10	
14 Yassen SINJAB (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.0	32.00	59.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	86.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	24.70	111.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0		15.5	29.45	140.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.5	29.70	170.15	
15 Illan STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	21.00	45.75	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.0	23.40	69.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	97.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	24.00	121.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	153.00	
16 Ben KEARTON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	50.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	32.40	83.15	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5		13.5	21.60	104.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.0	26.60	131.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5		10.0	19.00	150.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Jack KINSMAN- MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	40.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	69.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	101.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	129.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			6.0	11.40	140.65	
18 Hernan MOSQUEDA-JOLLY (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1253218													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	67.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	86.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	114.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	134.20	

Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	92.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	126.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	154.35	
2 Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	49.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			17.0	34.00	83.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	113.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	148.20	
3 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	52.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	80.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	108.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	136.90	
4 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	77.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	102.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	128.70	
5 Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	44.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	65.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	99.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	19.80	119.10	
6 Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	46.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	69.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	90.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	118.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Meah THORNGATE (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	47.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	73.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	92.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	112.85	
8 Yvie TUCKER (2009) -- Plymouth Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	66.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	90.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	108.40	
9 Evie SWEETMAN (2008) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	41.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	64.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	16.80	81.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	103.40	

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	73.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	113.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	157.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	193.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	240.50	
2 Jenna DAVISON (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	63.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	39.90	103.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	144.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	186.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	216.15	
3 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	65.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	99.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	139.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	178.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	214.30	
4 Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	69.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	101.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	145.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	179.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	212.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	61.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	97.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	136.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	171.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	211.15	
6 Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	99.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	135.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	177.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	208.90	
7 Saeren BRETT (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	60.15	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	94.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	130.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	171.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	208.60	
8 Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	102.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	140.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	172.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	203.50	
9 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	52.45	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	26.65	79.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	102.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	4.0	3.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	128.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	168.00	
10 Daisy FOWLER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	44.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	75.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	105.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	38.50	143.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	167.45	
11 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	112.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	130.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	157.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Lucy GUTIERREZ-FREEMAN (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	54.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	81.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	106.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	133.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	21.25	154.30	
13 Eleanor TURNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	80.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	105.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	127.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	154.05	
14 Molly LEFEVER (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.5	20.25	41.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	63.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	86.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	116.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	142.90	
15 Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	42.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	67.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	84.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	114.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	135.05	
16 Natalia IVANOV (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	41.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	60.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	79.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	106.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	22.10	128.50	

Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Desharne BENT-ASHMEIL (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			19.0	34.20	67.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	108.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	148.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	193.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	239.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	288.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	68.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	36.00	104.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	143.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	48.00	191.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	47.25	238.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	287.80	
3 Evelynna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	35.10	76.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	38.00	114.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	150.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	48.00	198.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	247.40	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5		15.0	37.50	284.90	
4 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.0	27.00	27.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	35.15	62.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	42.00	104.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	37.00	141.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	185.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	227.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	48.60	276.15	
5 Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	32.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	69.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	33.30	102.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	136.80	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	33.75	170.55	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	46.80	217.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.5	49.95	267.30	
6 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.0	35.70	63.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	32.30	96.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	131.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	171.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0		16.0	43.20	214.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	257.70	
7 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	36.10	66.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	99.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	39.90	139.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	35.00	174.15	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	43.20	217.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		16.5	39.60	256.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	56.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	91.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	129.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	162.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	199.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	235.50	
9 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	46.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	78.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	108.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	151.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	178.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	219.35	
10 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	54.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	84.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	116.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	147.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	181.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	216.45	
11 Robyn LOW (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	53.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	80.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	110.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	141.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	181.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	215.90	
12 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	52.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	83.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	114.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	153.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	178.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	212.05	
13 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	65.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	94.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	130.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	158.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	177.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	209.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Lily GODBOLE (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	28.50	57.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	86.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	115.55	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	23.10	138.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	171.65	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	204.65	
15 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	22.40	44.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	29.70	74.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	103.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	129.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	165.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	33.00	198.90	
16 Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	25.65	25.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		15.0	24.00	49.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	31.50	81.15	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	25.20	106.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	26.60	132.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	31.35	164.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	196.20	
17 Milly ORGILL (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1179018													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	24.30	24.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	26.60	50.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	77.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	28.50	106.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	133.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0		12.0	26.40	159.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	191.70	
18 Millie-Rose HARTLEY (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	26.10	26.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	54.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	85.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	30.40	115.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		9.0	19.80	135.65	2
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5		10.5	23.10	158.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	188.75	
19 Charis BELL (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		12.5	23.75	52.55	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	25.60	78.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	110.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	137.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	162.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0		5.5	11.00	173.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Chloe HACKETT (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	21.60	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	90.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.0	1.5	3.0	1.0	0.5			4.5	7.20	97.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	126.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	154.75	

Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	64.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	98.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	133.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	43.75	177.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	224.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	269.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	55.80	325.70	
2 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	71.30	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	108.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	39.95	148.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	192.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	1.5			5.5	16.50	209.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	54.25	263.40	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	60.00	323.40	
3 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			23.0	36.80	66.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	103.95	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	34.20	138.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	178.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	34.50	213.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	257.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	35.10	292.65	
4 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	83.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	115.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	156.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	200.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	240.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	42.90	282.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
401A	Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	30.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	34.00	64.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	94.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.0	28.90	123.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	41.80	164.90	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	35.10	200.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	45.50	245.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5		8.5	26.35	271.85	
6 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	30.60	56.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	84.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	117.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	157.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		14.5	34.80	192.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	39.10	231.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	36.40	267.60	
7 Oliver BREACH (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	54.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	26.35	80.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	35.00	115.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	155.50	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.0	33.80	189.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	233.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	27.30	261.00	
8 Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		18.5	38.85	38.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	68.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	18.70	87.55	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0		11.0	16.50	104.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	135.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	182.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	40.30	222.60	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0		11.0	28.60	251.20	
9 Callum BELL (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	28.90	52.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		12.5	21.25	73.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	103.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	137.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	175.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	203.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	242.15	
10 Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	57.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	88.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	115.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	148.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.5	23.10	171.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		13.0	31.20	202.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	241.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Tom DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	27.00	27.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	59.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0		19.0	30.40	89.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	121.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	153.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5		11.5	24.15	178.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	219.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0		8.5	22.10	241.50	

Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.5	30.10	30.10	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	58.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	87.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	118.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.0	28.50	147.40	
2 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	57.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	27.20	84.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	28.50	113.00	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	33.75	146.75	
3 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	21.60	21.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	52.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	90.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		9.5	18.05	108.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	146.45	
4 Archie BIGGIN (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	55.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		16.5	29.70	85.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	110.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	144.30	
5 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	30.60	59.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	24.30	83.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	114.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	27.50	142.40	
6 Aiden LAMERTON (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	21.25	46.85	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	25.90	72.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	105.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	37.05	142.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Oliver WIGNALL (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	52.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	81.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	107.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	139.25	
8 Reuben HAVENGA (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	54.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	80.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	101.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	134.70	
9 Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	58.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	93.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	113.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	134.30	
10 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	74.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	99.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	129.15	
11 Luke HARDY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	40.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	69.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	101.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	124.95	
12 Oliver HEATH (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	72.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	101.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	122.90	
13 Theo STEVENS (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	44.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	63.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	92.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	114.60	
14 Jake HARRISON- BENNETTON (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	37.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	61.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	86.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	106.30	

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	54.00	54.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	38.00	92.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	59.40	151.40	
2 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	53.30	53.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	85.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	65.80	151.30	
3 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	50.70	50.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			14.0	29.40	80.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			22.5	69.75	149.85	
4 Alex WALTON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	44.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	86.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	124.35	
5 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	74.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	117.60	
6 Ethan BENNETT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	44.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	75.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	114.65	

Womens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	48.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	90.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	140.70	
2 Victoria VINCENT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.0	43.70	83.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	133.00	
3 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	37.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	79.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	122.60	
4 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	73.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	120.10	
5 Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	37.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	75.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	116.95	
6 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	38.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	66.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	95.65	

Boys C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1	Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5		22.5	60.75	60.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.5	46.20	106.95	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		19.5	54.60	161.55	
2	Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	49.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	47.25	96.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	155.25	
3	Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	54.60	94.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5		17.0	45.90	140.10	
4	Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	41.85	85.05	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	50.40	135.45	
5	Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		15.5	31.00	31.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	76.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	48.60	125.20	
6	Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving												
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	23.10	72.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	43.20	115.50	

Girls E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	64.40	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.5	45.10	109.50	
2	Kitty SMITH (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	33.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	74.80	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0		13.5	29.70	104.50	
3	Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	58.70	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	31.50	90.20	
4	Rebecca VEGA (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	56.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	89.15	
5	Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	27.20	52.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	77.50	
6	Delfina THOMAS (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.5	23.20	23.20	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.0	2.0	0.5	1.0	2.0		4.0	8.80	32.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	23.10	55.10	

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	57.60	97.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	133.50	
2 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	37.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	79.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	43.70	122.90	
3 Dulcie WILSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	74.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	121.05	
4 Jenna DAVISON (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	36.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	76.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	116.95	
5 Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	79.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	116.85	
6 Katie GARNER (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	72.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	108.70	

Girls B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	38.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	91.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	135.35	
2 Desharné BENT-ASHMEIL (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	39.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	87.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	134.60	
3 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	87.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	133.50	
4 Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	77.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	121.00	
5 Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	83.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	117.10	
6 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	70.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	112.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	43.50	43.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	63.55	107.05	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.0	72.00	179.05	
2 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	44.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	97.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	138.90	
3 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	39.00	39.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	50.70	89.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	41.40	131.10	
4 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	47.50	47.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	94.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.5	35.65	129.95	
5 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	41.40	89.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	3.5	6.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	31.20	120.60	
6 Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	28.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	76.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	26.00	102.85	

Boys E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	66.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	96.00	
2 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	69.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	3.0	3.5	5.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	26.25	95.60	
3 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	60.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	92.40	
4 Archie BIGGIN (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	88.05	
5 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	61.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	84.75	
6 Aiden LAMERTON (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	47.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	77.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	68.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	101.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	141.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	187.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	236.50	
2 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	61.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	37.80	99.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	141.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	191.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	40.30	232.25	
3 Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	72.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	112.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	153.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	197.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	231.95	
4 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	62.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	99.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	134.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	176.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	222.30	
5 Evelynna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	65.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	98.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	130.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	175.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	221.55	
6 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	55.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	96.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	139.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	173.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	212.70	
7 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	54.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	92.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	121.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	160.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	201.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	61.30	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	88.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	125.50	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	40.60	166.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	201.30	
9 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	52.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	38.00	90.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	133.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0		14.0	37.80	171.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	201.20	
10 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	60.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	94.20	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		11.5	32.20	126.40	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	34.80	161.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	33.80	195.00	
11 Lily GODBOLE (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	60.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	90.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	39.60	129.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		13.5	27.00	156.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	193.10	
12 Millie-Rose HARTLEY (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	23.20	23.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	54.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	82.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	119.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		14.5	29.00	148.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	181.90	
13 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	58.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	33.60	92.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	123.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0		10.0	24.00	147.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	34.00	181.60	
14 Milly ORGILL (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1179018													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	87.45	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		11.5	24.15	111.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	139.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0		13.0	31.20	170.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	74.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	101.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	138.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	165.30	
16 Robyn LOW (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	73.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	99.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	123.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	155.45	
17 Chloe HACKETT (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	42.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	67.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	91.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	118.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	149.10	
18 Charis BELL (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	45.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	71.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0			7.5	15.00	86.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	113.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	145.15	

Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	64.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	108.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	150.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	195.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	238.05	
2 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	36.55	68.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	22.05	90.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	134.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	173.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	219.20	
3 Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	62.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	102.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	23.00	125.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	172.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	217.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Nathaniel GREIG (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	58.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	96.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	131.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	161.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.0			14.0	29.40	191.25	
5 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	54.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	79.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	112.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	144.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	187.70	
6 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	60.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	126.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	151.05	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	185.55	
7 Jack BURROWS (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	61.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	87.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	124.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	159.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	23.10	182.80	
8 Arthur TURNER-ROWE (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	60.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.0	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.5			4.0	8.40	68.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	105.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	144.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	182.55	
9 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	63.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	87.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	126.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	165.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	1.5	3.5	2.0			6.0	14.40	179.65	
10 Wilfred JOHNSON (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	57.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	89.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	27.50	116.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	150.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	179.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	60.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	85.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	155.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	22.00	177.45	
12 Yassen SINJAB (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	59.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	88.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	114.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.0	15.40	129.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	169.40	
13 Zachery ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	79.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0			6.0	14.40	93.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	131.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	166.00	
14 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	69.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	127.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	162.55	
15 Ben KEARTON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	80.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	101.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	131.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	25.00	156.50	
16 Illan STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	43.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	68.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	92.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	120.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	154.60	
17 Hernan MOSQUEDA-JOLLY (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1253218													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	3.5			14.0	22.40	71.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	15.20	86.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	112.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	139.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Jack KINSMAN- MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	41.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	67.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	15.20	82.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	105.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	128.60	

Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	76.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	120.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	168.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	222.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	37.80	260.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	61.60	321.60	
1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	68.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	102.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	137.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	177.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	228.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	280.80	
2 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	67.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	108.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	146.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	189.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	232.45	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	278.65	
3 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	69.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	102.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	139.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	187.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	221.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	277.25	
4 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	79.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	116.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	154.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	192.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	220.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	47.25	267.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Maxwell SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	70.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	99.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	140.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	179.65	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	221.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	262.15	
6 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	69.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	103.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	144.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	188.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	231.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	261.60	
7 Alex WALTON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	65.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	97.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	132.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	180.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	221.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	39.20	260.40	
8 Ethan BENNETT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	60.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	98.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	131.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	171.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	47.60	219.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	258.40	
9 Declan ROGAN (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	34.20	66.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	96.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	132.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	170.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	213.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	28.35	242.30	
10 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	58.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	93.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	117.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	38.40	156.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	188.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	230.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Oliver CAZALY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	68.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	85.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	119.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	164.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	189.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	33.60	222.85	
12 Ben BLUETT (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	56.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	88.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	112.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	141.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.5	2.5	4.5			10.5	26.25	167.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	201.40	
13 Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	45.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	74.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	99.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	124.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	161.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	189.10	
14 Alfie COOK (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading # 1238570													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	68.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	99.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	127.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	152.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	183.35	

Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	56.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	81.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	114.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	36.80	151.40	
2 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	52.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	114.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	149.05	
3 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	57.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	23.00	80.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	116.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	144.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	81.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	113.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	143.45	
5 Aiden LAMERTON (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	27.75	56.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	86.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	111.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	140.65	
6 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	83.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	111.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	135.05	
7 Archie BIGGIN (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	82.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	106.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	129.30	
8 Reuben HAVENGA (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	54.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	78.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	102.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	127.00	
9 Luke HARDY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	70.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	26.40	96.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	114.10	
10 Oliver HEATH (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	49.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	71.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	14.40	86.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	110.90	
11 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	42.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	17.60	60.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	85.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	110.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Oliver WIGNALL (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	66.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	87.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	109.65	
13 Jake HARRISON- BENNETTON (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	40.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	58.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	86.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	109.25	
14 Theo STEVENS (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	41.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	62.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	82.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	109.20	

Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	44.85	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	88.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	46.00	134.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	175.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	218.50	
2 Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	36.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	83.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	29.90	113.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	160.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	54.60	214.65	
3 Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	46.00	46.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	90.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	124.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	148.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	56.70	204.95	
4 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	32.20	32.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	71.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	43.75	114.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	153.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	43.20	196.40	
5 Iris SCHMIDBAUER (1995) -- Plymouth Diving													
301A Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	32.20	68.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	38.75	106.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	147.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	177.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Anna BRADESCU (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	71.10	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	40.50	111.60	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	46.40	158.00	
6241B Armstand Back Double Somersault ½ Twist	10	2.7	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	2.5			7.0	18.90	176.90	2
7 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	59.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	89.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	129.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	162.25	
8 Elisabeth CULLEN (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	69.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	99.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	127.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	160.20	
9 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	56.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	89.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	116.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	156.50	
10 Maisie KIVLOCHAN (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	26.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	55.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	81.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	114.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.0	2.5	4.0	4.5			10.5	25.20	139.25	

Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	65.80	65.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	128.80	
6245D Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	81.00	209.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	59.20	269.00	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	47.85	316.85	
5237D Back 1½ Somersaults 3½ Twists	10	3.3	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	77.55	394.40	
2 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	61.05	61.05	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.5	75.20	136.25	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	61.05	197.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	51.00	248.30	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	51.00	299.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	73.60	372.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	93.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	50.75	144.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	54.60	198.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	54.60	253.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	39.15	292.70	
4 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	45.00	45.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	44.95	89.95	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	70.40	160.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	40.60	200.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	38.40	239.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	49.45	288.80	
5 Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	29.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	66.95	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	108.95	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	151.85	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	195.25	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	58.50	253.75	
6 Tom DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	42.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	60.00	2
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	100.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	139.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	181.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	230.30	
7 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.5			8.5	20.40	20.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	51.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	95.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	132.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	174.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	35.00	209.35	

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	99.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	139.90	
2 Evelynna JOHNSON (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	34.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	87.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	136.45	
3 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	36.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	87.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	122.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4	Maya KUTTY (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	45.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	77.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	117.60	
5	Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	30.00	69.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	114.00	
6	Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	35.10	35.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	77.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	111.30	

Boys C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	35.65	35.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	86.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	50.40	136.45	
2	Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	31.05	31.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	81.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.5	49.20	130.95	
3	Milo FRENCH (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	44.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	39.00	83.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.0	41.40	124.80	
4	Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	31.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	68.90	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	33.35	102.25	
5	Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	38.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	68.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		9.5	22.80	91.60	
6	Nathaniel GREIG (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	41.00	41.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0		5.5	13.20	54.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	90.95	

Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1)	Tyler HUMPHREYS (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	55.50	55.50	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	114.30	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	67.20	181.50	
1	Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving												
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	56.70	56.70	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0		21.5	60.20	116.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	58.80	175.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Nathan BULL (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	49.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	63.00	112.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	159.25	
3 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	47.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	79.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	134.95	
4 Maxwell SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	37.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	79.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	123.00	
5 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	66.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	109.40	
6 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	29.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	66.15	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	101.15	

Boys E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucas CLAYTON (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	31.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	61.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	92.60	
2 Lewis NEILSON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	58.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	91.55	
3 Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	27.50	27.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	51.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	86.70	
4 Aiden LAMERTON (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	58.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			13.5	27.00	85.85	
5 Theo WELLINGTON (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	50.30	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	82.50	
6 Toby MURRISON-WALLER (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	60.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	77.60	

Womens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	54.05	54.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	92.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	51.25	143.25	
2 Amelia CONNOLLY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	35.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	87.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	50.40	138.20	
3 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	48.75	87.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	133.50	
4 Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	84.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	128.65	
5 Anna BRADESCU (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	42.00	74.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	41.60	116.00	
6 Iris SCHMIDBAUER (1995) -- Plymouth Diving													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.0	32.20	32.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	69.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	104.70	

Mens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	9.0	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5			27.0	86.40	86.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	82.50	168.90	
5237D Back 1½ Somersaults 3½ Twists	10	3.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	67.65	236.55	
2 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.5	78.40	78.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	75.90	154.30	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	75.20	229.50	
3 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	9.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	78.40	78.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	50.40	128.80	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	68.80	197.60	
4 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	105.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	59.45	165.05	
5 Tom DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	27.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	80.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	126.10	
6 Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #0													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	26.00	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	68.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	122.90	

Team Event

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Team PLYMOUTH 2 -- Plymouth Diving													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	37.80	37.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	43.05	80.85	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.0		26.5	50.35	131.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	34.80	166.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	43.40	209.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	58.50	267.90	
2 Team PLYMOUTH 1 -- Plymouth Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		22.0	46.20	72.60	
634C	Armstand Reverse Double Somersault	10	2.1	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	110.40	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5		9.5	26.60	137.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	47.85	184.85	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	59.40	244.25	
3 Team ALBATROSS 1 -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	30.60	57.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0		13.0	27.30	85.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	37.40	122.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	39.00	161.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	40.60	202.10	
4 Team ALBATROSS 2 -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5		10.0	17.00	17.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		21.0	42.00	59.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	28.35	87.35	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	113.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	159.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	197.70	
5 Team PLYMOUTH 3 -- Plymouth Diving													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	31.00	31.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	24.70	55.70	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5		12.5	22.50	78.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	24.70	102.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.5	29.70	132.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	166.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points